Los Angeles District Attorney	2012
PLEASE JOIN	
Belen Duarte-Sousa and Gaspar Sousa	
host committee in formation	
For an afternoon reception supporting	
DANETTE MEYERS	
FOR DISTRICT ATTORNEY	
Sunday, May 20 th 2pm to 4pm	
Home of Belen Duarte-Sousa and Gaspar Sousa *Address Provided Upon RSVP	
□\$25 □\$50 □\$100 □\$250 □Other	
RSVP to: Melahat@ProgressiveConsultant.net	
Or P: (949) 350-7733 F: (949) 272-0420	
YES! I support Danette Meyers for District Attorne	ey!
Contributor Name:	
Street Address:	
City: State: Zip:	
Occupation: Employer:	
If SELF-EMPLOYED, name of business:	
Home Phone: () Business Phone: () E-mail Address:	
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Danette Meyers for District Attorne CREDIT CARD CONTRIBUTORS:	ey
Credit Card Type: Visa Mastercard AmEx Discover	
Credit Card Number: Expiration:/ V-Code:	
Amount (\$): Signature:	
MAIL TO: Progressive Solutions Consulting, 4445 E. 4 th Street, Long Beach, CA Or FAX to (949) 272-0420	90814
Contributions to this committee are not considered charitable contributions for income tax purposes. Contributions must be in your name only, it is illegal to contribute in the name of another person or entity. Contributions are not deductible for incom purposes. Contributions limits are \$1500. A married couple may contribute up to \$3000 by either sending individually signed checks or signing a che joint account. Contributions \$100.00 or over made by money order, cash traveliers cheques, or cashier's check are prohibited. You must be a U.S. citi Permanent Resident to contribute. This is not intended to be a solicitation where solicitation is prohibited by law. Paid for by Danette Meyers for District Attorney 2012 [D # 1336379	sck from one

reception will be in Whittier

A quarter century ago I decided to devote my life to fighting crime in Los Angeles County as a Deputy District Attorney. As a native of Los Angeles I had the passion to make our community safer and the insight to know how to successfully prosecute the criminal element.

To date I have prosecuted thousands of cases including nearly 200 jury trials and 42 of the most violent murders in courts across LA County. I have been named Prosecutor of the Year twice and recognized as one of the Top 100 lawyers in California.

My fight for justice remains a fight for victims from all corners of our community: our children, our teachers, law enforcement officers who have been murdered in the line of duty, the elderly, the law abiding citizen, the business owner, victims of hate crime and innocent victims of gang crime.

My dedication to public service has extended beyond the courtroom. I championed diversity in the legal community by becoming the first female African American president of the Los Angeles County Bar Association. I have remained involved in activities that influence the lives of all members of our community and have been recognized by the Senate and Board of Supervisors for my service to Angelenos.

As the most senior and most experienced candidate for Los Angeles District Attorney, I'm the best qualified to put the focus on reforming the juvenile justice system, cracking down on environmental crimes and putting the bad guys in jail. I hope to earn your support for my election.

Danette & VI



Be sure to visit & LIKE Danette Meyers' Facebook page & follow her mission. To learn more about her campaign & contribute please visit her official website www.DAnetteforDA.com

Contributions to <u>Danette Meyers for District Attorney 2012</u> are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. Corporate and personal checks are acceptable. Contribution limits are \$1500 per person or company. A married couple may contribute up to \$3000 by either sending individually signed checks or by both signing one check from a joint checking account. Contributions of \$100 or more may not be made by cash, money order, cashier's check or travelers cheques. You must be a US citizen or Permanent Resident to make financial contributions. This is not intended to be a solicitation where solicitation is prohibited by law. Paid for by Danette Meyers for District Attorney 2012 ID#1336379.